

# iGroup Infotech India Pvt. Ltd.

(Information for Education)

#### INVOICE

#### NEW

Sold To

The Librarian

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Library

University Campus, Aurangabad- 431004 Maharashtra (India)

: 81-N/IGIPL/2016-2017 INVOICE No. :

:30-Nov-16

Subscription Period : Perpetual

S. No.	Description	Mode	Qty	Price(Rs.)	Net Price(Rs.)
1	American Library Association (410 Titles)	Online	1	Rs. 1632769.00	Rs. 16,32,769.00
Total	Rs.16,32,769.00				
Less D	Rs. 1,63,277.00				
Total	Rs. 14,69,492.00				

## Terms & Conditions

Total (In Words) : Rs. Fourteen Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Two Only

- 1. The Invoice is valid for payment within a period of 30 days from the date of issue. In case of delay in payment the amount shall be payable as per the exchange rate prevalent on the date of receipt of payment.
- 2. Bank Charges, if any, shall be borne by the Customer.in case of short payment, order will not be processed.
- 3.100% advance payment, after receipt of payment, account requires 5-7 Business days for the activation.
- 4. Please mention Invoice number in description / remarks while making NEFT / RTGS payment.
- 5. Service Tax is applicable @15% from 01 December 2016.
- 5. Disputes, if any, are subject to Delhi Courts Jurisdiction.

Payment in form of DD/Cheque should be in favour of iGroup Infotech India Pvt. Ltd.

### RTGS / NEFT Details:

Beneficiary Name

: iGroup Infotech India Pvt. Ltd. (for Rs.)

A/c no Bank Name : 025305003499 : ICICI Bank Limited

Branch

: Supertech Shopprix, C-134B, Sector-61,

Noida-201307, (U.P.)

IFSC Code PAN

: ICIC0000253 : AABC17221B For iGroup Infotech India Pvt. Ltd.



MALMAHAEL had not a consider

Prepared By

This is a system generated document and does not require signature.

E. & O.E.

Regd. Office: 119, Vinoba Puri, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

This is to certify that the IP base accessed through Database as per the bill has been activated through University website for wage to all users.

Activation has been completed and working and installation of database has been successfully done.

Hence bill may be passed for payment.

Information Scientist

Sr. Asstt

Dr pabaseled American Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

### DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,

AURANGABAD - 431 004 UNIVERSITY LIBRARY (NAAC REACCREDITED A)

Tel. No. (Office): (0240) 2403190

2403195 To

Fax No.

: (0240) 2403190

Web Site : www.bamu.net E-mail: dharmaraj.veer@gmail.com

University Campus

Aurangabad 431 004

(Maharashtra)

Ref No. Dr. BAMUL/2016-17/ 1569-70

Date: 20/10/2016 25-11.

SUPPLY ORDER

To, The Manager, I Group Infotech India Pvt.Ltd, B-116, Sector-67, Noida, Dist. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh.

PG 1700+15/2016/ 4151-52

Sub: Supply Order for American Library Association E-Books Perpetual Model

Ref: Your Revised Proposal of I Group Infotech Pvt. Ltd. Dt.20/10/2016.

Sir/Madam

Your Revised Proposal dated 20th October 2016 is sanctioned by University, Therefore, You are requested to give IP base Access for the following Database on the terms and conditions mentioned herein, which you have accepted in the Agreement.

Sr. No.	Database Name	Description & Specifications	Qty.	Offered Price in INR	Negotiation after PC	Final Discounted Price in INR	Total Payable Amount INR
1	"American Library Association"	Titles 410	01	16,32,769.00	10% Discount	14,69,492.00	14,69,492.00
					Total:		14,69,492.00 /-

### Terms & Conditions:

- Delivery period: Within Four weeks from the date of issue of supply order. 1)
- Place of delivery: The IP base Access of Database shall be at Dr. BAMU. 2)
- Price: Inclusive of all taxes, installation and delivery/supply on the above mentioned address.
- Training Programmes & services is mandatory without any Charge. 4)
- Penalty Clause On failure to supply/delivery the ordered Database within the stipulated time 5) (as mentioned above), the concerned vendor shall be liable for penalty. The University reserves the right to cancel the order in such cases as mentioned in the agreement.
- The prices are inclusive of all taxes for University 6)
- Custom import duty will not be charges as University is exempted from this duty.
- The Access should be on IP base and for unlimited Users
- Receipt of this order may please be acknowledged.

Rates Approved By

: Purchase Committee, dt.20.09.2016, Item No. A.O.B. - 1

and This Bill may be charged to

: University Budget for 2016-17 Under Database Rs. 50,00,000/-

Librarian

FAO/AO/AR

Copy to: The Finance & Accounts Officer. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad